Form PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 03.01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	SWI-002-USA-P			
Tab authors To To To	91902			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1023	Please record the attached original documents or convitnement			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
William Stein and Don Bower	Name: Swift Enterprises, Ltd. •=			
<i>3</i> .3.83	N S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S			
200	Internal Address:			
A Control of Control o	333			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Taylor Yes 1 No	10 T			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛎 Assignment 🖵 Merger				
Channe of Name	Street Address: 1291 Cumberland Avenue			
Security Agreement	Suite Bl02			
Other				
_	West City: Lafayette State: IN Zip: 47906			
	City. Haray cook State. 11. 2ip. 17900			
Execution Date: February 27, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No			
	27/244			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	3 16300			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{2/27/03}{}$			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No				
Additional numbers at	ached? 🖫 Yes 🖫 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{20.00}\)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: TOWNSEND & BANTA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{20.00}\)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: TOWNSEND & BANTA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$_40.00\$\$ Enclosed			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: TOWNSEND & BANTA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$_40.00\$\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: TOWNSEND & BANTA Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$_40.00\$\$ Enclosed			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: TOWNSEND & BANTA Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$_40.00\$\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: TOWNSEND & BANTA Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$_40.00\$\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: TOWNSEND & BANTA Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$_40.00\$\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: TOWNSEND & BANTA Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$_40.00\$\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: TOWNSEND & BANTA Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00___\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: TOWNSEND & BANTA Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00___\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: TOWNSEND & BANTA Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: TOWNSEND & BANTA Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: TOWNSEND & BANTA Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: TOWNSEND & BANTA Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: TOWNSEND & BANTA Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _TOWNSEND & BANTA Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy March 3, 2003 Signature Date			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _TOWNSEND & BANTA Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			

00000061 10376300 03/14/2003 GTON11 01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE the below named inventor Chargingfor referred to as

area to as		
VENT CAP		
(Title of Invention)		
·		
ncurrently		
West Lafayette,		

interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which the assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignce, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting his invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation-in-part, continuation prosecution and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this

invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).

	A decided of the second	Date
1. Full Name of Sole or First Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
William Stein	William Stur	2/27/03
	William Stur	
Address		Citizenship
P.O. Box 3139 West Lafayette, IN 47906		U.S.A.
.,,		
2. Full Name of Second Assignor, if any	Assignor's Signature	Date
Don Bower		2/27/03
Doll Bowel	Don Bower	2121103
	1400.0	
Address		Citizenship
1104 South- 700 West Lafayette, IN, 47909		U.S.A.
3. Full Name of Third Assignor, if any	Assignor's Signature	Date
		Citizenship
Address		Citizenship
4. Full Name of Fourth Assignor, if any	Assignor's Signature	Date
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		

Address		Citizenship
5. Full Name of Fifth Assignor, if any	Assignor's Signature	Date
All		Citizenship
Address		Ctazensinp
6. Full Name of Sixth Assignor, if any	Assignor's Signature	Date
,,,,,,,, .		
Address		Citizenship
7. Full Name of Seventh Assignor, if any	Assignor's Signature	Date
A 1.1		Citizanship
Address		Citizenship
<u>,</u>		

LAW OFFICES OF TOWNSEND & BANTA • WASHINGTON, D.C.